
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

19-JUN-2025 13:26Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

 

8853197

8856838

8870672

8880971

8885241

8885732

8908708

8911592

8912962

8913146

8914027

8923248

8926861

Case

JO, SOOJIN ELIZABETH

MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC

BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK

HAYWARD, BENJAMIN STEPHEN

FARHAT, ZIAD

MILLER, SHELLY JANE

CRUICKSHANKS, BREA FAITH

TARDIF, JOSEPH DARREN

FORD, MICHAEL MARIO

KOVVURI, SRI AKHIL

DUARTE DE ALMEIDA FILHO, SERGIO

PANDE, RITIKA RAVINDRA

JARVIS, MARIAH NICOLE

Name

1010081-1

414244-4

1002705-2

1013448-1

1014487-1

434687-4

1017962-1

1011825-1

1000814-2

1022130-1

1019845-1

1024730-1

681916-15

Person

MVA 120(4)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 64

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For July 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

19-JUN-2025 13:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8907771

8907770

8912537

8912541

8913113

8914341

8914372

8914543

8914718

8914725

8914953

8924962

Case

BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON

BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON

MCDONALD, BRYSON FRANCIS

CELOVSKY, ANDREA S D

MACLEOD, CURTIS

CASTONGUY, ALANNA

PENDDAH, ZAK SAMBARE

BHANDAL, HARDEEP SINGH

TODD, RUSSELL JAMES

TODD, RUSSELL JAMES

BAKRI, ABDI YOUSUF

TRAINOR, NICHOLAS PATRICK

Name

876068-7

876068-7

1021941-1

995989-3

856911-1

1018842-1

998847-4

1020993-1

622870-1

622870-1

1022285-1

959196-2

Person

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_July3
	HFX_NC_July32

