Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 19-JUN-2025 13:26

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	_			_
А	IJ	u	L	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8853197	JO, SOOJIN ELIZABETH	1010081-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856838	MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC	414244-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8870672	BHARDWAJ, DEEPAK	1002705-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880971	HAYWARD, BENJAMIN STEPHEN	1013448-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885241	FARHAT, ZIAD	1014487-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885732	MILLER, SHELLY JANE	434687-4	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908708	CRUICKSHANKS, BREA FAITH	1017962-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8911592	TARDIF, JOSEPH DARREN	1011825-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8912962	FORD, MICHAEL MARIO	1000814-2	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913146	KOVVURI, SRI AKHIL	1022130-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914027	DUARTE DE ALMEIDA FILHO, SERGIO	1019845-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923248	PANDE, RITIKA RAVINDRA	1024730-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8926861	JARVIS, MARIAH NICOLE	681916-15	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 19-JUN-2025 13:27

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	ח	ı	п	1 7	г

0	Marra	Person	Ob 2002	F. J	<b>T</b> !	Haarian Baasan	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8907771	BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON	876068-7	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907770	BOUTILIER, DUSTIN AARON	876068-7	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912537	MCDONALD, BRYSON FRANCIS	1021941-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912541	CELOVSKY, ANDREA S D	995989-3	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8913113	MACLEOD, CURTIS	856911-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914341	CASTONGUY, ALANNA	1018842-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914372	PENDDAH, ZAK SAMBARE	998847-4	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8914543	BHANDAL, HARDEEP SINGH	1020993-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8914718	TODD, RUSSELL JAMES	622870-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914725	TODD, RUSSELL JAMES	622870-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8914953	BAKRI, ABDI YOUSUF	1022285-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8924962	TRAINOR, NICHOLAS PATRICK	959196-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	